AGENDA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL July 6, 2010, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting June 15, 2010 and Special Meeting June 21,

2010

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

- 1. Municipal Order No. 2010 130 Municipal Order approving the promotion of Ernie W. Steff to the position of Police Sergeant in the Police Department (Filed 06/15/2010, 2:40 p.m.)
- 2. Municipal Order No. 2010 131 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Phillip A. Cooke to the position of Custodian in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 06/29/2010, 12:45 p.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2010 132 Municipal Order approving the transfer of J. Michael Grubbs to the position of Human Resources Director in the Human Resources and Risk Management Department (Filed 06/29/2010, 12:45 p.m.)
- 4. Ordinance No. BG2010 21 ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY SCHEDULE

Ordinance amending the Classification/Pay Schedule "G" for General Classified Employees of the City of Bowling Green for Fixed Near 2011 (Filed 06/20/2010, 12:45 p. p.)

Fiscal Year 2011 (Filed 06/29/2010, 12:45 p.m.)

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2010 133 Municipal Order authorizing software subscription services from EnRoute Emergency Systems in the amount of \$105,939.72 for Fiscal Year 2011 (Filed 06/18/2010, 12:45 p.m.)
- 6. Municipal Order No. 2010 134 Municipal Order authorizing Change Order No. One to contract with Scott and Murphy, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky for the Hines Boatlanding Park to Hobson Grove Greenways Connector Project (Bid #2010-36) in the amount of \$69,447 (Filed 06/28/2010, 9:55 a.m.)
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2010 135 Municipal Order approving amendment to Traffic Feature Map related to the installation of appropriate signage and other traffic elements to prohibit motorists from making a left turn off Nellums Avenue onto Brockley Way (Filed 06/29/2010, 8:00 a.m.)
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2010 136 Municipal Order approving amendment to Traffic Feature Map related to the installation of s four-way stop and crosswalks at the intersection of Normal Drive and realigned access drive entrances next to WKU's Mass Media and Technology Hall (Filed 06/29/2010, 8:00 a.m.)
- 9. Ordinance No. BG2010 22 ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY Ordinance approving the closing of a portion of an alley between 14th Avenue and 15th Avenue (Filed 06/15/2010, 7:30 a.m.)
- 10. Ordinance No. BG2010 23 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. BG2010-15 which rezoned a tract of land containing 0.3472 acres from RS-1A (Single Family Residential) to RS-1D (Single Family Residential) located at 1824 Normal Street, with binding elements, presently owned by Andrew and Meredith Koon to correct the size of the property being rezoned to 0.2385 acres (Filed 06/28/2010, 3:00 p.m.)

11. Ordinance No. BG2010 – 24 ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY BY CONSENT Ordinance annexing 3.22 acres of Greenwood Lane right of the consent of

Ordinance annexing 3.22 acres of Greenwood Lane right-ofway, with property presently owned by Warren County, Kentucky and said territory being contiguous to existing city

limits (Filed 06/23/2010, 9:00 a.m.)

- 12. Municipal Order No. 2010 137 Municipal Order approving Temporary Commercial Sign Policy (Filed 06/25/2010, 11:30 a.m.)
- 13. Municipal Order No. 2010 138 Municipal Order agreeing to termination of ETA RHO Home Association of Sigma Nu Fraternity, Inc. Historic District Consent related to 1311 College Street (Filed 06/25/2010, 2:40 p.m.)
- 14. Municipal Order No. 2010 139 Municipal Order approving out of town travel expenses for Mayor Elaine N. Walker to attend the All-America City Awards in Kansas City, Kansas and authorizing reimbursement (Filed 06/29/2010, 10:30 a.m.)
- 15. Municipal Order No. 2010 140 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a letter of intent to apply for Transportation Enhancement funds in the amount of \$1,600,000 for the Downtown Redevelopment Authority, Inc. (Filed 06/29/2010, 1:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING July 20, 2010

ADJOURNMENT